Electric, Inc. For The Laurel Access To Mills, 

Maxwell Park & Seminary (LAMMPS) Streetscape 

Project (Project No. 1000634) From Ten Percent 

(10%) To Twenty-Five Percent (25%) Of The 

Original Contract For A Total Contract Amount 

Not-To-Exceed Eight Million Ninety-Six Thousand 

Two Hundred Fifty Dollars And Fifty Cents 

($8,096,250.50); And  

18-1479 

2) A Resolution Waiving The Request For Proposal / 

Request For Qualifications (“RFP/RFQ”) 

Competitive Selection Process Requirements And 

Authorizing An Amendment To The Professional 

Services Contract With BKF Engineers For 

LAMMPS Streetscape (Project Number 1000634 

Originally Selected By A Formal Competitive 

Process), To Add Work And Increase The Contract 

By An Amount Not-To-Exceed Sixty-Five 

Thousand Dollars ($65,000.00) Bringing The Total 

Contract Amount To One Million Fifteen Thousand 

Dollars ($1,015,000.00)  

18-1480 

Approved 
Recommendation 

4 Ayes 
4/2/2019  

Item 
No. 

COMMUNITY AND ECONOMIC 
DEVELOPMENT COMMITTEE 

COMMITTEE 
ACTION 

CONSENT 
NON-

CONSENT 

3 

Adopt An Ordinance Repealing Part Of The Oakland 

Amendments To The 2016 Edition Of The State Housing

[...]

No Council Action 
Necessary 

4 

Adopt The Following Pieces of Legislation;  

1) A Resolution Authorizing The City Administrator 

To Award A Contract To PC Professional, The 

Lowest Responsible And Responsive Bidder, In An 

Amount Not To Exceed Two Hundred Seventy-

Four Thousand Five Hundred Dollars ($274,500.00) 

To Purchase Microcomputer Workstations For The 

Oakland Public Library In Accordance With 

Specification No. 17-204-00 / Request For 

Quotation 135501; And  

18-1474 

Approved 
Recommendation  

3 Ayes  
1 Excused 
McElhaney 

4/2/2019  

2) A Resolution Authorizing The City Administrator 

To Award A Contract To Newport West Computers 

Inc, The Lowest Responsible And Responsive 

Bidder, In An Amount Not To Exceed One Hundred 

And Two Thousand Three Hundred Dollars 

($102,300.00) To Purchase Laptops For The 

Oakland Public Library In Accordance With 

Specification No. 17-204-00 / Request For 

Approved 
Recommendation  

3 Ayes  
1 Excused 
McElhaney 

4/2/2019  

Quotation (RFQ) 136480  

18-1522 

Item 
No. PUBLIC SAFETY COMMITTEE